
HCP INFERIOR INDISTINTO (hasta 15,4)

JARDI MARTI, RAMON 3.9 3,6 39

RODRIGUEZ GUTIERREZ, FRANCISCO 4.8 4,4 38

ARQUÉS FONDEVILA, JOSÉ JAVIER 11.8 11,2 38

FARRE ARIÑO, JAN 11.7 36

CALLEJA MATEO, JUAN CARLOS 11.5 36

GIRBAU CALM, LLUIS 4.3 35

MECA PEREZ-MUELAS, JUAN 12.2 35

GALIMANY FORT, ERIC 5.8 34

FARRE SURIA, ROMAN 15.4 34

SUILS BARRAU, DAVID 9.5 9,6 33

BERET GARCIA, JORGE MANRICO 14.8 14,9 32

HIDALGO LLADOS, EVARIST 14.9 15 32

PIGEM PALMES, JORDI 15.0 15,1 32

FORT BALLUS, JOSE MANUEL 5.6 5,7 31

GIRBAU TUNEU, POL 9.3 9,4 31

SAGNIER RIERA, FERNANDO 5.7 5,8 30

LUQUE MORAL, ALEJANDRO 7.3 7,4 30

MARGALEF SALLES, CARLES 9.3 9,4 30

BRUNA CAPEL, CARLOS 8.4 8,5 28

GALDEANO BORRA, EVARISTO 10.8 10,9 28

GUIU ESTANGÜI, CARLES 5.8 5,9 27

BARDIA CAMÍ, JORDI 8.4 8,5 27

CONSUL CAMPS, FERRAN 11.4 11,5 25

FARRE ARIÑO, PAU 6.0 6,1 24

GIRBAU CALM, JOAN 7.4 7,5 24

GIMENEZ CARBALLO, CARLES 13.1 13,2 24

HERNANDEZ FABREGA, JORDI 15.1 15,2 24

PATINO FRAILE, JAVIER 11.2 11,3 22

PRESA PASCUAL, FRANCISCO IGNACIO 12.6 12,7 22

ROMERO RUIZ,. JORDI 13.4 13,5 22

SOLIS ROANES, JOSE Mª. 11.8 11,9 21

NAVAS LOPEZ, DIEGO 11.1 11,2 21

QUEROL ADELL, FRANCISCO 14.7 14,8 17

ALVAREZ SANCHEZ, GERMAN 10.4 10,5 16

RUBIO ALCANTARA, XAVI 11.8 11,9 Ret

SOUCHEIRON VIDRI, JUAN LUIS 14.1 14,2 Ret

19 - 20 de Octubre 2.019



HCP SUPERIOR INDISTINTO (a partir 15,5)

SOLE PUJOL, JOAN 24.4 34

PALLARES FERNANDEZ, FERNANDO 24.6 33

LLAVERO PEREZ, JOSE 17.8 17,9 32

RADA CELS, IGNACIO 21.1 32

GARCIA GONZALO, JOSE ANTONIO 21.9 22 31

VILASECA FERNANDEZ, RAMON 15.5 15,6 30

GIRON FARIZO, ROBERTO LUIS 15.9 16 30

TARRES VILANOVA, XAVIER 18.5 18,6 30

PEDREIRA REY, JOSE 18.4 18,5 30

SUGRA¥ES CARULLA, AGUSTI 23.9 24 30

PENA CASANOVAS, JOSE Mª. 15.7 15,8 29

FREIXINET FONDEVILA, JUAN 22.9 23 29

MARSINYACH CASAFONT, PERE 23.0 23,1 29

MARTINEZ RUIZ, JOSE MARIA 19.1 19,2 28

ROSELL POLO, JOSEP ANTONI 22.0 22,1 28

PAÑOS TORRES, SAMUEL-JORDI 26.5 28

BARRUFET OLIVART, RAMON 28.4 28

CIVIT BALSELLS, JOSE AMBROSIO 17.7 17,8 27

PLANDOLIT ARUMI, JUAN 20.3 20,4 27

SANCHEZ PETIT, ISMAEL 22.3 22,4 27

SANTACANA ARIÑO, XAVIER 23.3 23,4 26

RAVENTOS VILAPLANA, FRNCESC 15.6 15,7 25

BLANCAFORT LOPEZ, ALBERT 24.5 24,6 25

GUTIERREZ PEREZ, DAVID 15.8 15,9 24

ASPACHS IGLESIAS, JUAN 25.9 26 24

SIMON LLORENS, JOSEP 16.3 16,4 22

ARQUÉS FONDEVILA, JOAN ALBERT 19.8 19,9 21

MONTANE CASAÑAS, JOAN 22.8 22,9 21

PORTA VICENTE, JOAN 23.2 23,3 21

SUBIRA CLARAMUNT, JORDI 22.9 23 20

GARI AGUILERA, ANTONIO 18.0 18,1 Ret

19 - 20 de Octubre 2.019



HCP FEMENI

BARRABES BONET, NATALIA 16.4 15,5 39

MORENO ARANDA, MARIA CARMEN 15.7 35

PEREZ MARTINEZ, ANA MONTSERRAT 18.2 33

ROCAS-ALBAS FLOTATS, CARMEN 17.6 17,7 32

GODIA SANS, ANTONIA 15.4 15,5 30

OLIVA GALVEZ, MARIA CARMEN 19.0 19,1 30

SALLES BOADA, Mª.TERESA 25.1 25,2 30

XAMMAR BATLLE, ANNA 12.0 12,1 29

OCAÑA SANCHEZ, ESPERANZA 31.0 27

VILASECA CAÑELLAS, MARIA 11.6 11,7 26

BORRELL AUBACH, CARMEN 23.6 23,7 25

FORT  BALLUS, CLAUDIA 20.4 20,5 22

ERCORECA ISUSQUIZA, INMACULADA 15.5 15,6 20

LEE PARK, HYANG-JA 7.1 7,2 19

OTO BELLMUNT,  CONCEPCION 28.3 14

19 - 20 de Octubre 2.019



SCRATCH

JARDI MARTI, RAMON 3.9 3,6 35

RODRIGUEZ GUTIERREZ, FRANCISCO 4.8 4,4 33

GIRBAU CALM, LLUIS 4.3 30

GALIMANY FORT, ERIC 5.8 27

ARQUÉS FONDEVILA, JOSÉ JAVIER 11.8 11,2 25

FORT BALLUS, JOSE MANUEL 5.6 5,7 25

FARRE ARIÑO, JAN 11.7 24

CALLEJA MATEO, JUAN CARLOS 11.5 24

SUILS BARRAU, DAVID 9.5 9,6 24

SAGNIER RIERA, FERNANDO 5.7 5,8 24

LUQUE MORAL, ALEJANDRO 7.3 7,4 22

MECA PEREZ-MUELAS, JUAN 12.2 21

GIRBAU TUNEU, POL 9.3 9,4 20

GUIU ESTANGÜI, CARLES 5.8 5,9 20

BARRABES BONET, NATALIA 16.4 15,5 19

MARGALEF SALLES, CARLES 9.3 9,4 19

FARRE ARIÑO, PAU 6.0 6,1 19

MORENO ARANDA, MARIA CARMEN 15.7 18

FARRE SURIA, ROMAN 15.4 18

BARDIA CAMÍ, JORDI 8.4 8,5 18

BRUNA CAPEL, CARLOS 8.4 8,5 18

VILASECA FERNANDEZ, RAMON 15.5 15,6 17

GIRON FARIZO, ROBERTO LUIS 15.9 16 17

BERET GARCIA, JORGE MANRICO 14.8 14,9 17

HIDALGO LLADOS, EVARIST 14.9 15 17

PIGEM PALMES, JORDI 15.0 15,1 17

GALDEANO BORRA, EVARISTO 10.8 10,9 17

GIRBAU CALM, JOAN 7.4 7,5 17

LLAVERO PEREZ, JOSE 17.8 17,9 15

GODIA SANS, ANTONIA 15.4 15,5 14

PENA CASANOVAS, JOSE Mª. 15.7 15,8 14

XAMMAR BATLLE, ANNA 12.0 12,1 14

SOLIS ROANES, JOSE Mª. 11.8 11,9 14

LEE PARK, HYANG-JA 7.1 7,2 14

19 - 20 de Octubre 2.019



PALLARES FERNANDEZ, FERNANDO 24.6 13

PEDREIRA REY, JOSE 18.4 18,5 13

CIVIT BALSELLS, JOSE AMBROSIO 17.7 17,8 13

VILASECA CAÑELLAS, MARIA 11.6 11,7 13

PATINO FRAILE, JAVIER 11.2 11,3 13

CONSUL CAMPS, FERRAN 11.4 11,5 13

PEREZ MARTINEZ, ANA MONTSERRAT 18.2 12

HERNANDEZ FABREGA, JORDI 15.1 15,2 12

GIMENEZ CARBALLO, CARLES 13.1 13,2 12

RADA CELS, IGNACIO 21.1 11

TARRES VILANOVA, XAVIER 18.5 18,6 11

RAVENTOS VILAPLANA, FRNCESC 15.6 15,7 11

PRESA PASCUAL, FRANCISCO IGNACIO 12.6 12,7 11

SOLE PUJOL, JOAN 24.4 10

GARCIA GONZALO, JOSE ANTONIO 21.9 22 10

ROCAS-ALBAS FLOTATS, CARMEN 17.6 17,7 10

MARTINEZ RUIZ, JOSE MARIA 19.1 19,2 10

GUTIERREZ PEREZ, DAVID 15.8 15,9 10

SIMON LLORENS, JOSEP 16.3 16,4 10

SUGRA¥ES CARULLA, AGUSTI 23.9 24 9

SANCHEZ PETIT, ISMAEL 22.3 22,4 9

PLANDOLIT ARUMI, JUAN 20.3 20,4 9

ROMERO RUIZ,. JORDI 13.4 13,5 9

NAVAS LOPEZ, DIEGO 11.1 11,2 9

FREIXINET FONDEVILA, JUAN 22.9 23 8

ROSELL POLO, JOSEP ANTONI 22.0 22,1 8

FORT  BALLUS, CLAUDIA 20.4 20,5 7

SANTACANA ARIÑO, XAVIER 23.3 23,4 7

MARSINYACH CASAFONT, PERE 23.0 23,1 7

OLIVA GALVEZ, MARIA CARMEN 19.0 19,1 7

ERCORECA ISUSQUIZA, INMACULADA 15.5 15,6 7

SALLES BOADA, Mª.TERESA 25.1 25,2 6

PAÑOS TORRES, SAMUEL-JORDI 26.5 6

ASPACHS IGLESIAS, JUAN 25.9 26 6

SUBIRA CLARAMUNT, JORDI 22.9 23 6

QUEROL ADELL, FRANCISCO 14.7 14,8 6

ALVAREZ SANCHEZ, GERMAN 10.4 10,5 6

OCAÑA SANCHEZ, ESPERANZA 31.0 5

BARRUFET OLIVART, RAMON 28.4 5

BORRELL AUBACH, CARMEN 23.6 23,7 5

BLANCAFORT LOPEZ, ALBERT 24.5 24,6 5

PORTA VICENTE, JOAN 23.2 23,3 5

ARQUÉS FONDEVILA, JOAN ALBERT 19.8 19,9 5

MONTANE CASAÑAS, JOAN 22.8 22,9 4

OTO BELLMUNT,  CONCEPCION 28.3 1


